PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert P. Kundinger	06/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clairson, Inc.
Street Address:	850 Library Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 204D
City:	Newark
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19711

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11950405
Patent Number:	D585730
Patent Number:	D602770
Patent Number:	D587562
Patent Number:	D581260
Patent Number:	D578869
Patent Number:	D569715
Patent Number:	D580258
Patent Number:	D589780
Patent Number:	D596931

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)726-7501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-726-7500

PATENT

REEL: 024662 FRAME: 0001

CH \$400.00 1185040

501228720

Email: stlouisagfefile@hdp.com
Correspondent Name: Anthony G. Fussner
Address Line 1: 7700 Bonhomme Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4743-446 THRU 4743-455

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony G. Fussner

Total Attachments: 20

source=446Assignment#page1.tif source=446Assignment#page2.tif source=447Assignment#page1.tif

source=447Assignment#page2.tif

source=448Assignment#page1.tif

source=448Assignment#page2.tif source=449Assignment#page1.tif

source=449Assignment#page2.tif

source=450Assignment#page1.tif source=450Assignment#page2.tif

source=451Assignment#page1.tif source=451Assignment#page2.tif

source=452Assignment#page1.tif source=452Assignment#page2.tif

source=453Assignment#page1.tif

source=453Assignment#page2.tif source=454Assignment#page1.tif

source=454Assignment#page2.tif

source=455Assignment#page1.tif

source=455Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024662 FRAME: 0002

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

STANDARD AND TRACK SHELVING SYSTEMS

which is the subject of a United States application for patent filed on December 4, 2007, and assigned Serial No. <u>11/950,405</u>; and

WHEREAS, Clairson, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose business address if 850 Library Avenue, Suite 204D, Newark, DE 19711, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefore, including any divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

STANDARD AND TH	RACK SHELVING SYSTEMS
Robert P. Kundinger, Jr.	
personally appeared the foregoing individual	June, 2010, before me s, who executed the foregoing instrument and who came of their own free will for the purpose therein set
MARY JO A. AMARO Commission DD 666530 Expires May 24, 2011	Notary Public, Mall Da. amaro
Seal)	Acting in the County Of Marion
(oodi)	State Of Florida
	My Commission Expires May 24, 2011

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

MOUNTING SCREW WITH SELF-DRILLING FEATURE

which is the subject of a United States application for patent filed on December 4, 2007, and assigned Serial No. <u>29/298,392</u>, which issued on February 3, 2009 as U.S. Design Patent No. D585,730; and

WHEREAS, Clairson, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose business address if 850 Library Avenue, Suite 204D, Newark, DE 19711, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefore, including any divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom:

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, reexamination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document,

Robert P. Kundinger, Jr.

State of HUNION) ss.

County of MANION) ss.

On this 384 day of June, 2010, before me personally appeared the foregoing individuals, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

MARY JO A. AMARO Commission DD 666530 Expires May 24, 2011 Bonded Thru Tray Fain Insurance 800-385-7019
Expires May 24, 2011 Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-385-7019

(seal)

Notary Public, MULLY D. G. QWOW

Acting in the County Of Marion

State Of Horida

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

END CAP

which is the subject of a United States application for patent filed on December 4, 2007, and assigned Serial No. 29/298,393, which issued on October 27, 2009 as U.S. Design Patent No. D602,770; and

WHEREAS, Clairson, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose business address if 850 Library Avenue, Suite 204D, Newark, DE 19711, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefore, including any divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Robert P. Kundinger, Jr.

State of HOrida) ss.

County of Marion) ss.

On this Affician day of Marion , 20 10, before me personally appeared the foregoing individuals, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

SALVEY PLAN	MARY JO A. AMARO
	Commission DD 666530
《 奥。	Expires May 24, 2011
	Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-385-7019

(seal)

Notary Public, Mally &a alwale

Acting in the County Of Marich

State Of Flor da

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

STANDARD

which is the subject of a United States application for patent filed on December 4, 2007, and assigned Serial No. 29/298,394, which issued on March 3, 2009 as U.S. Design Patent No. D587,562; and

WHEREAS, Clairson, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose business address if 850 Library Avenue, Suite 204D, Newark, DE 19711, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefore, including any divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Robert Luda L	
Robert P. Kundinger, Jr0/	
6/28/2010	
Dated T	
·	
State of Florida) ss. County of Mavion) ss.	
On this 38^{th} day of	June, 20 (), before me
personally appeared the foregoing individuals	, who executed the foregoing instrument and who
acknowledged to me that they executed the sa forth.	me of their own free will for the purpose therein set
MARY JO A. AMARO	Notary Public, Mally & alander
Commission DD 666530 Expires May 24, 2011	Notary Public, VOCCO
Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-385-7019	Acting in the County Of Harion
(Seal)	
;	State Of Florida

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

BRACKET

which is the subject of a United States application for patent filed on December 4, 2007, and assigned Serial No. 29/298,395, which issued on November 25, 2008 as U.S. Design Patent No. D581,260; and

WHEREAS, Clairson, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose business address if 850 Library Avenue, Suite 204D, Newark, DE 19711, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefore, including any divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Lobor Huly	
Robert P. Kundinger, <i>y</i> .	
128/2010	
Dated	
	*
<u> </u>	
State of Florida) ss. County of Marion)	
County of Marion) ss.	
County of Marion	+
On this 284 day of	<u>JUNE</u> , 20 <u>(()</u> , before me
personally appeared the foregoing individual	s, who executed the foregoing instrument and who
acknowledged to me that they executed the s forth.	ame of their own free will for the purpose therein set
MARY JO A. AMARO	Notary Public, MULLY J.A. and C.
Commission DD 666530	Notary Public, Wally Jet Williams
Expires May 24, 2011 Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-385-7019	110.50
(seal)	Acting in the County Of Marion
(ocal)	
	State Of Fluvida
	4.5 0.1 0.4
	My Commission Expires May 24, 2011
	t ·

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

MOUNTING BASE

which is the subject of a United States application for patent filed on December 4, 2007, and assigned Serial No. <u>29/298,396</u>, which issued on October 21, 2008 as U.S. Design Patent No. D578,869; and

WHEREAS, Clairson, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose business address if 850 Library Avenue, Suite 204D, Newark, DE 19711, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefore, including any divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth:

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Robert P. Kundinger, Jr

County of Marion) ss.

On this 28th day of June , 20/0, before me personally appeared the foregoing individuals, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein set

MARY JO A. AMARO Commission DD 666530 Expires May 24, 2011 Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-385-7019

forth.

Notary Public, Mall Jold Clinary

Acting in the County Of HCHION

State Of Florida

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

TRACK FOR A SHELVING SYSTEM

which is the subject of a United States application for patent filed on December 4, 2007, and assigned Serial No. 29/298,397, which issued on May 27, 2008 as U.S. Design Patent No. D569,715; and

WHEREAS, Clairson, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose business address if 850 Library Avenue, Suite 204D, Newark, DE 19711, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefore, including any divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Robert P. Kundinger St.

6/28/2010

Dated

State of Horida) ss.

County of Marion) ss.

On this 38th day of June , 20 0, before me personally appeared the foregoing individuals, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

MARY JO A. AMARO Commission DD 666530 Expires May 24, 2011 Bonded Thru Troy Fair Insurance 800-385-7019

Acting in the County Of Marion

State Of Horida

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

HANG ROD MOUNTING BRACKET

which is the subject of a United States application for patent filed on December 4, 2007, and assigned Serial No. 29/298,398, which issued on November 11, 2008 as U.S. Design Patent No. D580,258; and

WHEREAS, Clairson, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose business address if 850 Library Avenue, Suite 204D, Newark, DE 19711, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefore, including any divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Kobel Luing	
Robert P. Kundinger, #.	
428/2010	
Dated /	
V () , a	
State of <u>Florida</u>)	
State of <u>Florida</u>) ss. County of <u>Marian</u>)	
On this 38% day of	June , 20 10, before me
personally appeared the foregoing individual	s, who executed the foregoing instrument and who
acknowledged to me that they executed the s forth.	ame of their own free will for the purpose therein set
MARY JO A. AMARO Commission DD 666530	Notary Public, Mall & a and a
Expires May 24, 2011 Bonded Thu Troy Fain Insurance 800-985-7019	Trotally Lubilo, 1 - 55 - 1
(seal)	Acting in the County Of Marion
(seal)	Maraida
	State Of Florida

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

SHELF LOCK

which is the subject of a United States application for patent filed on December 4, 2007, and assigned Serial No. 29/298,399, which issued on April 7, 2009 as U.S. Design Patent No. D589,780; and

WHEREAS, Clairson, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose business address if 850 Library Avenue, Suite 204D, Newark, DE 19711, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefore, including any divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, reexamination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document,

Robert Kuly
Robert P. Kundinger, Jr
6/28/2010
Dated ()

State of Florida)	
County of My ion) ss.	
	20 <u>//</u> , before me
personally appeared the foregoing individuals, who executed the foregoing in	
acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the p forth.	ourpose therein set

	MARY JO A. AMARO Commission DD 666530 Expires May 24, 2011 Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-385-701
--	---

(seal)

Notary Public, Mally & a. amaro

Acting in the County Of Marion

State Of Horida

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

BRACKET

which is the subject of a United States application for patent filed on December 4, 2007, and assigned Serial No. <u>29/298,400</u>, which issued on July 28, 2009 as U.S. Design Patent No. D596,931; and

WHEREAS, Clairson, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose business address if 850 Library Avenue, Suite 204D, Newark, DE 19711, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefore, including any divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of said applications or patents resulting therefrom;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

State of On this 28% day of _ personally appeared the foregoing individuals, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

|--|

(seal)

RECORDED: 07/09/2010

Notary Public, Maley & a Closale Acting in the County Of Marion

State Of Florida

My Commission Expires May 24, 2011

Page 2 of 2